BALLINA via West Ballina/ Ballina Fair/ Ferngrove Estate/ ALDI/ Ballina Hospital ROUTE 668 (Includes 661)

Monday to Friday Saturday
661 661 668 661 661 661 661 661 668 661 668 668 661 668 661 661 668 661 661 661 661 668 661 661 668 661 668 661 661 661 668 661 668 661 661
am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
60 Tamar Street- Bus Terminus 7.00 720  7.40 9.24 9.40 11.20 1150 12.00 1.30 = 1.10 210 235 245 345 410 510 530 8.45 9.20 1240 120 230 325
81 Boatharbour Rd/Sunnybank Drive 7.24 9.44 11.24 1154 1.34 2.14 4.14 5.34 8.49 12.44 2.34
82 Linderman St/Oakland Ave 7.27 9.47 11.27 1157 1.37 217 417 5.37 8.52 12.47 2.37
83 Quays Drive/River Street- Big Prawn 7.04 730  7.44 9.29 9.50 11.30 1200 12.07 1.40 115 220 239 251 351  4.20 516 = 5.40 8.55 9.26 1250 1.26 240  3.29
84 Westland Dr/Horizon Drive 7.32 9.52 11.32  12.02 1.42 2.22 4.22 5.42 8.57 12.52 2.42
85 River Street- Big Prawn 707  7.34 815  9.05 928 954 1049 1134 12.04 1.44 213 224 3.00 424 444 544 616 | 859  9.09 12.32 1254 2.44 5.39
86 River St/Tweed Street 7.08  7.37 816  9.06 929 957 1050 1137 12.07 1.47 214 227 3.01 427 = 445 547 617 | 9.02 910 12.33 1257 2.47 5.40
87 Ballina TAFE- Canal Rd entry 7.38 9.58 11.38 12.08 1.48 2.28 4.28 5.48 9.03 12.58 2.48
88 Ballina Fair (Fox Street) 7.41 10.01 141 1211 1.51 231 431 5.51 9.06 1.01 251
89 Ballina Fair- Kerr St- Woolies side 712 7.42 819 9.3 9.33  10.02 10.53 1.52 219 | 232 3.11 432 | 449 552 623 | 9.07 12.36  1.02 252 5.44
91 Ferngrove Estate- Eagle/Wisteria Dr 7.46 10.06 1.56 2.36 4.36 5.56 9.11 1.06 2.56
92 Tamarind Drive/North Creek Road 7.47 10.07 1.57 2.37 4.37 .57 9.12 1.07 2.57
61 Ballina Central- Kerr St- Hungry Jacks 7.49 10.09 1.59 2.39 4.39 Reqﬂired 9.14 1.09 2.59
62 Ballina Hosp-Bentinck St/Cherry St 7.52 10.12 11.43  12.14 2.02 2.42 4.42 Rz 9.17 Resiiizs) 3.02
60 Tamar Street- Bus Terminus 710 754 828  9.10 931 1014 1057 11.45 12.16 2.04 216 244 3.04 444 | 447 Reqired 620 | 919 9.2 12.40  Reglired R 5.41
BALLINA via East Ballina/ Shelly Beach/ Shaws Bay/ Ballina Fair/ Crowley Village ROUTE 669 R .
y y y v ad : Service Notes:
Monday to Friday Saturday
Routes so marked will generally be serviced
_ am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm by a fully wheelchair accessible bus.
60 Tamar Street- Bus Terminus 10.15 11.00 12.20 1.05 2.05 3.05 5.10 9.15 11.15 12.20
38 | Balina Fair Fox St 1020 105 | 1225 | 110 | 210 | 510 o20 | mm | 127 Periodic maintenance may affect availabilty
allina Fair- Fox St b . o . o . . . 0 . . .
89 Ballina Fair- Kerr St- Woolies side 10.21 11.06 12.26 111 211 311 5.16 9.21 11.21 12.26 please check prior to journey.
91 Femngrove Estate- Eagle/Wisteria Dr 10.25 11.10 1.15 5.20 9.25 11.25 12.30 School Days Only
91 Tamarind Drive/North Creek Road 10.26 11.11 1.16 5.21 9.26 11.26 12.31
93 Crowley Village 10.31 11.16 1.21 213 3.13 5.26 11.31 12.36 Holidavs
94 Cherry St/Cawarra St 7.43 10.35 11.20 12.30 1.25 2.17 3.17 5.30 8.00 9.31 11.35 12.40 ys.
95 Ex-Services Home- Bentinck St 7.46 10.38 11.23 12.33 1.28 2.20 3.20 5.33 8.03 9.34 11.38 12.43 +  Set Down Only.
96 Coogee St/The Coast Rd 7.03 7.49 10.41 11.26 12.36 1.31 2.23 3.23 5.36 8.06 9.37 11.41 12.46
97 Jameson Ave/Links Ave 7.06 7.51 10.43 11.28 12.38 1.33 2.25 3.25 5.38 8.08 9.39 11.43 12.48 # Service does not operate via She”y Beach Rd -
99 EAST BALLINA SHOPS 7.07 7.51 9.00 10.43 11.28 12.38 1.33 2.25 3.33 5.38 8.08 9.39 11.43 12.48 .
Pacific Tce- Norfolk Ave.
98 Chickiba Dr/Casuarina Drive 7.11 7.56 8.45 9.05 10.48 11.33 12.43 1.38 2.30 3.28 5.43 8.13 9.44 11.48 12.53
97 Links Ave/Jameson Ave 7.14 7.59 8.48 9.08 10.51 11.36 12.46 1.41 2.33 3.35 5.46 8.16 9.47 11.51 12.56 Discount and Concession Fares, Children/ NSW
56 Suvla St/Shelley Beach Road 7.16 8.01 8.50 9.10 10.53 11.38 12.48 1.43 2.35 5.48 8.18 9.49 11.53 12.58 Pensioners/Unemploved Card/ Students - 50%
56 Shelley Beach Road/ Suvla St 7.20 8.05 8.54 9.14 10.57 11.42 12.48# 1.47 2.35# 457 5.52 8.22 9.53 11.57 1.02 3.06# i pioy U0
57 Ballina Beach Resort 7.21 8.06 8.55 9.15 10.58 11.43 12.49 1.48 2.36 4.58 5.53 8.23 9.54 11.58 1.03 3.07 Concession card must be shown on boarding.
58 Lakeside Holiday Village- Fenwick Dr 7.23 8.08 8.57 9.17 11.00 11.45 12.51 1.50 2.38 5.00 5.55 8.25 9.55 12.00 1.05 3.09 Refer to website or our buses for list of approved
59 Shaws Bay- Bus Shelter 7.26 8.11 9.00 9.20 11.03 11.48 12.54 1.53 2.41 3.37 5.02 5.58 8.28 9.58 12.03 1.08 3.12 concession card holders.
95 Ex-Services Home- opp Bentinck St 7.28 8.13 9.02 9.22 11.05 11.50 12.56 1.55 2.43 3.38 5.04 6.00 8.30 10.00 12.05 1.10 3.14
62 Ballina Hosp- Cherry St 7.29 9.03 9.23 11.06 11.51 12.57 1.56 2.44 5.05 6.01 8.31 10.01 12.06 111 B RED ticket (Regional Excursion Daily) available
93 Crowley Village 7.32 9.08 9.26 11.09 11.54 12.59 1.59 2.47 6.04 8.34 10.04 12.09 1.14 for holders of a Pensioner, Seniors or NSW War
61 Ballina Central- Kerr St- Hungry Jacks 7.36 9.13 9.30 11.13 11.58 1.03 2.03 2.51 5.06 6.08 8.38 10.08 12.13 1.17 3.19 Widower Card. All day travel available for $2.50
62 Ballina Hosp- Bentinck St & Cherry St 7.38 9.15 9.32 11.15 12.00 1.05 2.05 253 5.07 Redpired 8.40 10.10 12.15 1.19 3.21 X : ‘ay : O
60 Tamar Street- Bus Terminus 7.40 8.25 9.20 9.34 11.17 12.02 1.07 2.07 2.55 3.45 5.09 Rechied 8.42 10.12 1217 1.20 3.23 RED tickets are available from the driver.
Monday to Friday Saturday Monday to Friday Saturday
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm am pm pm am am am am am pm pm pm pm am am pm
62 Ballina Hosp- Cherry St 1.05 1  Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 6.20 7.10 8.00 8.30 9.45 1.10 2.00 3.40 5.15 8.05 11.30 4.35
61 Ballina Central- Kerr St- Hungry Jacks 650 736 915 1155 = 103 = 231 242 5.06 BT 117 BRSS9 2 Lismore Square- Brewster Street 6.23 7.14 8.06 8.45 9.50 1.15 2.05 3.45 5.20 8.10 11.35 4.40
60 Tamar Street- Terminus (wait 0.01) 6.54 7.39 920 1159 = 1.07 2.35 2.45 3.45 5.10 9.18 1.20 3.23 3 Lismore Base Hospital- Uralba St 6.25 7.17 8.08 8.46 9.53 1.18 2.08 3.48 5.23 8.13 11.38 4.43
60 | Tamar Street Depart 655 | 740 [ 924 12.01 |[11.300) 235 | 245 345 | 510 [ 9200 1.20 | 3.25 16 Ballina Road/Dibbs Street 6.28 7.20 9.56 1.21 2.11 3.51 5.26 8.16 11.41 4.46
86 River St/Tweed Street 6.57 7.42 9.26 12.04 1.12 2.37 2.48 3.48 5.13 9.23 1.23 3.27 12 Souther Cross Uni- Library Stop No 2 723 9.59 124 214 354 5.29 8.19 11.44 2.49
85 | River Street- opp Big Prawn 659 744 | 929 1207 | 115 | 239 251 351 516 | 926 @ 126 | 3.29 13 Southern Cross Uni- Y Block Stop No 3 7.23 9.59 1.24 2.14 3.54 5.29 8.19 11.44 4.49
54 River Street- Waterfront Village 7.01 7.46 9.31 12.09 1.17 2.41 253 3.58 5.16 9.28 1.28 3.31 4 Ballina Rd/Kellas St 6.29 798 810 8.48 10,04 1.29 218 359 534 8.04 11.49 454
22 Er“irerdHE‘)’VyéUT?'baR?aA‘f " ;'(1’2 ;gg g'ig giz 12; 2';‘8 gg; 3'83 232 2'23 123 g'jg 17 Ballina Road/Jubilee Ave 6.31 7.31 8.13 850 1007  1.32 221 4.02 5.37 827 1152 457
o T Torairs D ns Ao Aviie o B 20 L 502 | aos L - B o 15 Goonellabah Shops- Coles side 634  7.34 1010 135 224 405 540 | 830 1155 500
. nipps Ave- AVI ; : ' : g : ' ' : : : ' 18 Ballina Rd/Kadina St 6.36 7.37 8.15 8.52 10.13 1.38 2.27 4.08 5.43 8.33 11.58 5.03
50 Alstonville- Main St 7.15 8.00 9.45 12.23 1.31 2.55 3.07 3.50 4.12 5.30 9.42 1.42 3.45 .
i X : 33 Ballina Rd/Holland St- 2LM 6.37 7.38 8.16 8.53 10.14 1.39 2.28 4,09 5.44 8.34 11.59 5.04
48 Simpson Ave/Smiths Ln- W'bar 7.20 8.06 9.51 12.29 1.37 3.01 3.13 4.18 5.36 9.48 1.48 SI5i 34 Ballina Road Reqatta Est ent 6.37 738 816 8.53 10.14 139 2908 2.09 544 8.34 11.59 504
46 Plateau Drive/Rifle Range Road 722 808 953 1231 139 303  pegfies 352 420 538 | 950 150 = 353 - Ba"f”a Rgi_ : c()jpp ; elgaRZ stentry a1 T o1 oo 1019 s s 14 o o 1208 o
47 Ramses St/Hellyar Drive (add 0.03) 9.56 1.42 Rectired 423 peqliea | 9.53 1.53 3.56 alina Ra/Lindendale : : : : : : ' : : : ' :
46 Plateau Drive/Rifle Range Road 722 808 956 1231 142 303 352 423 538 | 953 153 356 40 | Wollongbar TAFE- bus turnaround 6.43 7.45 8.25 900 RRIOISIEN 146 2.35 4.16 5.51 841 QRICOOEN 5.1l
40 Wollongbar TAFE- bus turnaround 724 810 958 1233 144 305 355 430 540 | 955 155 358 23 g'atea“ DS’t'j":’ 'ﬁ'f'e g?”ge(jof(’) 03 645 747 8.27 3-82 igéz 1-2‘; 2.37 j-;‘i 553 2-;‘2 i‘l’i‘ 212
35 Ballina Rd/Lindendale Rd 7.27 8.13 10.01  12.36 1.47 3.08 3.58 4.33 5.43 9.58 1.58 4.01 amses Sthellyar Drive- (add 0. : 0 : : Required : 5 .
34 Ballina Road-Regatta Est entry 7.31 8.17 10.02 12.40 1.51 3.12 4.02 4.37 5.47 10.02 2.02 4.05 46 Plateau Drive/Rifle Range Road 6.45 7.50 8.27 9.05 10.26 1.51 2.37 4.21 5558 8.46 12.11 5.16
33 Ballina Rd/Holland St- 2LM 7.32 8.18 10.03 12.41 1.52 3.13 4.03 4.38 5.48 10.03 2.03 4.06 48 Simpson Ave/Smiths Ln- W'bar 6.47 7.52 8.30 9.07 10.28 1.53 2.39 4.23 5155 8.48 12.13 5.18
18 Ballina Rd/Kadina St 7.38 8.19 10.04  12.42 1.53 3.14 4.04 4.39 5.49 1004  2.04 4.07 50 Alstonville- Main St 6.52 7.58 8.50 9.13 10.34 1.59 2.45 4.29 6.01 8.54 12.18 5.24
15 Goonellabah Shops- Woolies side 7.35 8.22 10.07 12.44 1.56 3.17 4.07* 4.42 5.52 10.07 2.07 4.10 51 Tanamera Dr/Whipps Ave- A'ville 6.55 8.01 8.53 9.16 10.37 2.02 2.48 4.32 6.04 8.57 12.21 5.27
17 Ballina Rd/Jubilee Ave 7.38 8.25 10.10 12.47 1.59 3.20 4.10 4.45 5.55 10.10 2.10 4.13 52 Parkland Dr/Ballina Rd- A'ville 6.57 8.03 8.55 9.18 10.39 2.04 2.50 4.34 6.06 8.59 12.23 5.29
4 Ballina Rd/Kellas St 7.40 8.27 1012  12.49 2.01 3.22 4.12 4.47 557 10.12 2.12 4.15 53 Bruxner Hwy- opp Uralba Road 7.01 8.07 8.59 9.22 10.43 2.08 2.54 4.38 6.10 9.03 12.27 5.33
11 Southern Cross Uni- Gym/Pool Stop No 1~ 7.45 8.32 10.17 12.54 2.06 3.27 4.50 6.02 10.17 2.17 4.20 54 River Street- Waterfront Village 7.05 8.11 9.03 9.26 10.47 2.12 2.58 4.42 6.14 9.07 12.31 5.37
16 Dibbs St/Ballina Road 7.48 8.36 10.20  12.57 2.09 3.30 453 6.05 1020  2.20 4.23 85 River Street- Big Prawn 7.07 8.15 9.05 9.28 10.49 213 3.00 4.44 6.16 9.09 12.32 5.39
3 Lismore Base Hospital-opp in Uralba St 7.51 8.39 10.23 1.00 2.12 3.33 4.15 4.56 6.08 10.23 2.23 4.26 89 Ballina Fair- Fox/Kerr St- Woolies side 7.12 8.19 9.13 9.33 10.53 2.19 3.11 4.49 6.23 12.36 5.44
2 Lismore Square- Brewster Street 7.52 8.43 10.25 1.02 2.14 3.35 4.20 4.58 6.10 10.25 2.25 4.28 62 Ballina Hosp- opp in Cherry St Req'f,ired 8.21 Req'f,i,ed 10.55 Rquired Rquired Reqﬁired 12.38
1 Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 7.55 8.45 10.28 1.05 2.17 3.38 4.23 5.00 6.13 10.28 2.27 4.31 60 Tamar Street- Bus Terminus 7.10 8.28 9.10 9.31 10.57 2.16 3.04 4.47 6.20 9.12 12.40 5.41




/
/[
/ [/Munsies

Ballina Southern

Cross
High School

Racecourse

BALLINA CITY

ROUTE BUS SERVICES

Ballina Golf
Course W Clubhouse ’

KEY
Route 661
mmsssm  Route 668
mssm Route 669 =
(50

Timing Point

East Ballina

Sewage

Reserve

Ballina
Distric/,

62

Meldrum
Park

G
[S)
=

Pioneer:
Memoriaj
Pk

Commemoration <
Park e
MISSINGHAM

BRIDGE

Riverview
o Ballina Head

HiVerside
Park

CORAL

Captain Cook
Park

Map Used With Permission
* Universal Publishers Pty Ltd

191},

Sailing
Club
War Memorial

LISMORE CITY
& Waterworks

ROUTE 661

Mobbs Bay

BALLINA BUSLINES
TOWN SERVICES

Effective from 13 February 2013

LISMORE TO BALLINA 668 WEST BALLINA & BALLINA HOSPITAL

VIA WOLLONGBAR & ALSTONVILLE 3‘?" = 669 EAST BALLINA & CROWLEY VILLAGE

ROUTE 661 ALSKONVILLE 661 BALLINA to LISMORE

Tafe éﬁ’
@ ) . ISimpson
L's’”OR
e A-
E— -

OLLONGBAR

via Alstonville & Wollongbar

(Services do not operate Sundays and Public Holidays)

8 Sheather Street

PO Box 407 BALLINA NSW 2478

Tel: (02) 6686 3666 Fax: (02) 6686 2063
www.ballinabuslines.com.au
info@ballinabuslines.com.au

<
<




